5/7597

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fiber Technologies Inc.	09/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diversified Wood Resources, LLC
Street Address:	600 Applegate Avenue
City:	Drain
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5725929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (910)295-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 910-687-0001

Email: nan.russell@fasthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rolf Fasth

Address Line 1: 26 Pinecrest Plaza, Suite 2
Address Line 2: FASTH LAW OFFICES

Address Line 4: Southern Pines, NORTH CAROLINA 28387-4301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123.179

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rolf Fasth, Registration No. 36,999

Total Attachments: 2

source=123.179.ASN#page1.tif source=123.179.ASN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0674 RF 9/1/05 123.179

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fiber Technologies Inc. (Assignor) of Drain, Oregon, is the recorded owner of US Patent No. 5,725,929 entitled REINFORCED WOOD issued on 10 March 1998; and

WHEREAS, Diversified Wood Resources, LLC (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Oregon having a place of business at 600 Applegate Avenue, Drain, Oregon, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable considerat:on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fiber Technologies Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Diversified Wood Resources, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention and letters patent in the United States, to be held and enjoyed by Diversified Wood Resources, LLC for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that the assignor has full right so to do, and agrees that the assignor will communicate to Diversified Wood Resources, LLC or its successors and assigns, any facts known to the assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding,

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0675 10/12/2005 08:46

RF 9/1/05 123.179

15418367144

sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid <u>Diversified Wood Resources</u>, <u>LLC</u> its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at	(City), United States of America,		
this 14 day of SEPTEM	BER 2005.		
Name: PETE MARTINI President of Fiber Technologies Inc.			
Witness	Witness		
Name: Othera Descock	Name: Time MacDowell		
Address: 7739 STATE HWY 38 DRAIN, OR 97435	Address: 78203 MEADOW PARK DR. COTTAGE GROVE, OR 97424		

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 10/13/2005